August 21.2008

Ms. Beth Salak, Director

Florida Public Service Commission

Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee. FL 32399-0850

RE: TL718, Quincy Telephone Company
Add Service Connection Charge Waivers

Dear Ms. Salak:

Enclosed are the following tariff sheets:

Section A3 Fourth Revised Sheet 6
Section A4 Fourth Revised Sheet 3.1
Section A13 Fourth Revised Sheet 7

The purpose of this filing is to add three Service Connection Charge waivers to the tariff.

The following waivers will be offered:

 New customers that sign a one year contract and subscribe to Total Talk Pack along
with TDS Long Distance's Total Talk 200 or Unlimited will receive a waiver of all

installation charges.

= New customers subscribing to Smart Pack Lite will receive a waiver of all installation

charges.

» Residential customers returning to TDS Telecom service will receive a waiver of all
installation charges. In order to receive the waiver, customers must not have any

outstanding charges from the Company.

The redlined tariff sheets and revenue projections are also included with this filing.

The proposed effective date for this filing is August 22, 2008. If you have any questions,

please call me at (608) 664-4169.
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Senior Administrator - Tariffs
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GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

QUINCY TELEPHONE COMPANY Section A3
dlbla TDS TELECOM/QUINCY TELEPHONE Fourth Revised Sheet 6
Florida Cancels Third Revised Sheet 6

BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

C. MONTHLY EXCHANGE RATES (Continued)

5. Total Talk Pack (Continued)

B.  Conditions and Limitations (Continued)

6. The Plan may not be combined with any other optional toll calling plan
service, except for those specified in this offering.

7 Customers enrolled in the Plan, who fail to pay the entire rate per
month, will have all existing Total Talk Pack services converted to the
applicable tariff rates. Service Charges will not apply for converting
services back to tariff rates. Such customers will not be permitted to
re-enroll in this Plan until such time as all associated unpaid balances
are satisfactorily paid in full.

C. Rates
Rate Per Month
1. Residence’ (T)
Local Bundle, per line $28.05

2. Business

Local Bundle, per line $53.05

Customers must also subscribe to TDS True Talk's Total Talk Pack to be eligible for this

rate.

New customers that sign a one year contract and subscribe to Total Talk Pack along with (N)

TDS Long Distance's Total Talk 200 or Unlimited will receive a waiver of all installation

charges. (N)
ISSUED August 21, 2008 EFFECTIVE: August 22, 2008

BY Jeff Jung, Vice-president



QUINCY TELEPHONE COMPANY
dibla TDS TELECOM/QUINCY TELEPHONE
Florida

GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

Section A4
Fourth Revised Sheet 3.1
Cancels Third Revised Sheet 3.1

SERVICE CONNECTION CHARGES

D. CONDITIONS

1.

When business or residence service is established for a different customer and all

of the facilities are reconnected in place without any change, only the applicable

service connection charge(s} will apply to the entire service.

Service Connection Charges apply to residence or business premises for:

"Poo oW

Establishing Service;

Reconnections or re-establishment of service;

Move of service from one premise to another;

Assumption of service with a change in responsibility or ownership;
Number change or grade of service change request by the customer
Adding additional access lines or extension lines.

Service Connection Charges DO NOT Apply:

a.

When a change is made and initiated by the Company, for the convenience
of the Company, such as a change in grade of service, change in customer's
telephone number, etc.

When telephone service is re-established at a secondary location
immediately following the rendering of a customer's primary location as unfit
for occupancy, due to fire, flood, etc. At the option of the Company, a
different telephone number may be used.

In connection with directory listings, public telephone service (non-
guarantee), or changes in class of service.

Service Connection Charge Waiver

Residential customers returning to TDS Telecom service will receive a waiver of all
installation charges. In order to receive the waiver, customers must not have any
outstanding charges from the Company.

ISSUED: August 21, 2008

BY- Jeff Jung, Vice-president

EFFECTIVE: August 22,2008

(N)



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

QUINCY TELEPHONE COMPANY Section A13
dlbla TDS TELECOM/QUINCY TELEPHONE Fourth Revised Sheet 7
Florida Cancels Third Revised Sheet 7

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

D. SMART PACK LITE (Continued)

3 Rates
Rate Per Month
a. Residence’ (T)
Local Bundle, per line $18.20
b. Early Termination Fee $99.00
New customers subscribing to Smart Pack Lite will receive a waiver of all installation (N)
charges. (N)
ISSUED: August 21, 2008 EFFECTIVE: August 22,2008

BY Jeff Jung, Vice-president




GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

QUINCY TELEPHONE COMPANY Section A3
dibla TDS TELECOM/QUINCY TELEPHONE —F evised Sheet 6
Florida Cancels SHe8H4 Revised Sheet 6

BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

C. MONTHLY EXCHANGE RATES (Continued)

5. Total Talk Pack (Continued)

B. Conditions and Limitations (Continued)

6. The Plan may not be combined with any other optional toll calling plan
service, except for those specified in this offering.

7.  Customers enrolled in the Plan, who fail to pay the entire rate per
month, will have all existing Total Talk Pack services converted to the
applicable tariff rates. Service Charges will not apply for converting
services back to tariff rates. Such customers will not be permitted to

re-enroll in this Plan until such time as all associated unpaid balances
are satisfactorily paid in full.

C. Rates'
Rate Per Month
1. Residence® (17
Local Bundle, per line $28.05

2. Business

Local Bundle, per line $53.05

g A

Customers must also subscribe to TDS True Talk's Total Talk Pack to be eligible for this
rate.
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ISSUED: Septermber-26:2004 Rugust 2/, 2008 EFFECTIVE: Qcteber+2,-2004

August 22, 2006
BY: %&ﬁ%on, Vice-president




GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

QUINCY TELEPHONE COMPANY Section A4
dibla TDS TELECOM/QUINCY TELEPHONE urd"Revised Sheet 3.1

Florida

Cancels@g&d Revised Sheet 3.1

D CONDITIONS (ry &
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SERVICE CONNECTION CHARGES

When business or residence service is established for a different customer and all (
of the facilities are reconnected in place without any change, only the applicable ™
service connection charge(s) will apply to the entire service.

Service Connection Charges apply to residence or business premises for:

Establishing Service; )
Reconnections or re-establishment of service;

Move of service from one premise to another;

Assumption of service with a change in responsibility or ownership;
Number change or grade of service change request by the customer.
Adding additional access lines or extension lines.

-0 o0 T

Service Connection Charges DO NOT Apply: D (

a.  When a change is made and initiated by the Company, for the convenience 7

of the Company, such as a change in grade of service, change in customer's )
telephone number, etc.

b. When telephone service is re-established at a secondary location

immediately following the rendering of a customer's primary location as unfit 7

for occupancy, due to fire, flood, etc. At the option of the Company, a
different telephone number may be used.

c. In connection with directory listings, publictelephone service (nonguarantee). :
or changes in class of service. )

L evvice Conneckion Charge Waiver

Kesidential Custormecs returniig o TDS TeletoM Service will receive
A wver of all installed o ¢c . In order Yo receiye ‘the waiver,

Wistomens must not have. ny outstanding Charges From the (empany.
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ISSUED: Jume 2520062 EFFECTIVE: July25-2082-
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BY: Paul.E.-EPsderser: Vice-President
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GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

QUINCY TELEPHONE COMPANY FD Section A13
d/b/a TDS TELECOM/QUINCY TELEPHONE Eﬂ%k/ised Sheet 7
Florida Cancels Revised Sheet 7

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

D. SMART PACK LITE (Continued) L (N
3. Rates '.
[
Rate Per Month /7
a. Residence' <
Local Bundle, per line $18.20 %
b. Early Termination Fee $99.00 Q’J

| pew cughmere Substribing 4o Smart fack Lite will receive @ weiver of
w instilah 0N Charges.

ISSUED: December45-20606 - — EFFECTIVE: JaRuan. 2, 2007~
Xigusts), 2508 Augst 22, 2008
BY: Jeff Jung, Vice-President



Bundle & Winback NRC Waivers

Bundle Customers Bundle Rate Revenue Per Month 1 Year Revenue
Total Talk 23 $28.05 $645.15 $7,74180
Smart Pack Lite 7 $18.20 $127.40 $1,528.80
Total Revenue $9,27060
Less NRC Waiver
Initial Service Order 30 $ (16.05) $ (481.50)
Line Connection 30 $ (16.05) $ (481.50)
Total Revenue Foregone $ (963.00)

Total Estimated Revenue with Both Waiver Programs In Place $8,307.60




